PS9117
NEC's  HIGH CMR, 10Mbps
OPEN COLLECTOR OUTPUT TYPE
5-PIN SOP OPTOCOUPLER
California Eastern Laboratories
•  PULSE WIDTH DISTORTION:
 |tPHL - tPLH|   = 35 ns MAX.
• HIGH COMMON MODE TRANSIENT IMMUNITY:

PS9117
ORDERING INFORMATION
*1  For the application of the Safety Standard, following part number should be used.
*2  With regards to terminal solder (the solder contains lead) plated products (conventionally plated), contact your
nearby sales office.
PART NUMBER ORDER NUMBER SOLDER PLATING
SPECIFICATION
PACKING STYLE SAFETY
STANDARDS
APPROVAL
APPLICATION
PART NUMBER*1
PS9117 PS9117-A Pb-Free*2 Magazine case 100 pcs UL approved PS9117
PS9117-F3 PS9117-F3-A Embossed Tape 2 500 pcs/reel
PS9117-F4 PS9117-F4-A
PS9117-V PS9117-V-A Magazine case 100 pcs DIN EN60747-5-2
(VDE0884 Part2)
Approved (Option)
PS9117-V-F3 PS9117-V-F3-A Embossed Tape 2 500 pcs/reel
PS9117-V-F4 PS9117-V-F4-A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25ºC, unless otherwise Specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Diode Forward Current*1 IF 30 mA